WAC 220-413-200 Reducing the spread of hoof disease—Unlawful
transport of elk hooves. (1) It is unlawful to transport the hooves
of harvested elk beyond the site where the animal was killed in all
400, 500, and 600 series Game Management Units, except when specifi-
cally authorized by the department or when acting as an agent of the
department in the limited capacity of cooperating with research or
management actions regarding hoof disease as directed by the depart-
ment.

(2) Violation of this section 1s an 1infraction under RCW
77.15.160 Infractions.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 77.04.090, 77.04.130, 77.15.568, 77.08.010,
77.65.510, 77.65.515, and 77.65.520. WSR 19-10-011 (Order 19-79), §
220-413-200, filed 4/19/19, effective 5/20/19. Statutory Authority:
RCW 77.04.012, 77.04.055, 77.12.047, 77.12.240, and 77.04.020. WSR
18-19-069 (Order 18-246), § 220-413-200, filed ©9/17/18, effective
10/18/18. Statutory Authority: RCW 77.04.012, 77.12.240, 77.04.055,
77.12.047, 77.12.150, 77.32.090, and 77.32.530. WSR 17-17-088, §
220-413-200, filed 8/17/17, effective 9/17/17. Statutory Authority:
RCwW 77.04.012, 77.04.013, 77.04.020, 77.04.055, and 77.12.047. WSR
17-05-112 (Order 17-04), recodified as § 220-413-200, filed 2/15/17,
effective 3/18/17. Statutory Authority: RCW 77.04.012, 77.04.020,
77.04.055, 77.12.047, 77.12.150, 77.12.240, 77.12.800, 77.32.090, and
77.32.155. WSR 16-12-087, § 232-12-286, filed 5/31/16, effective
7/1/16. Statutory Authority: RCW 77.04.012, 77.04.055, 77.12.047,
77.12.455, and 77.32.070. WSR 14-17-093 (Order 14-215), § 232-12-286,
filed 8/19/14, effective 9/19/14.]

Certified on 10/25/2019 WAC 220-413-200 Page 1



		2019-10-24T12:45:23-0700
	Electronic transmittal




